TVS Diodes
Revision: 07/12/19
Axial Leaded - 20kA > AK20-Y Series
©2018 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The AK20-Y series of high power TVS diode is specially
designed for meeting severe surge test environment of
both AC and DC line protection applications. It features a

Volts
(mA)
VCL
(8/20μs)
Volts
IPP
(8/20μs)
Amps
VCL
(10/350μs)
Volts
IPP
(10/350μs)
Amps
(%/OC) (nF)
AK20-016C-Y 20-016C 16 5 15 17.5 19.3 10 30 20,000 28 3,200 0.1 32
AK20-058C-Y 20-058C 58 5 15 64.0 70.0 10 120 20,000 107 3,200 0.1 12
AK20-063C-Y 20-063C 63 5 15 68.0 75.0 10 125 20,000 110 3,200 0.1 10
AK20-066C-Y 20-066C 66 5 15 72.0 80.0 10 130 20,000 120 3,200 0.1 10
AK20-076C-Y 20-076C 76 5 15 85.0 95.0 10 160 20,000 145 3,200 0.1 10
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Operating Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to 150 °C
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ -55 to 125 ºC
Current Rating1 IPP 20 kA

20-XXXX
Type 1 - Side View
L F
Apply to P/N listed below:
AK20-016C-Y
Trace Code Marking
 Y:Year Code
 WW: Working Week Code
Part Number
Component
Package
Quantity
Packaging
Option
AK20-XXXX-Y AK Package 56pcs/Box Bulk
AK20-XXXX-Y-12 AK Package 12pcs/Box Bulk
Note:
Its Foldback TM technology provides a clamping voltage lower than the avalanche voltage
(but above the rated working voltage).  Also use similar clamping diagram showing the
actual voltage waveshape reaction of this foldback technology as shown in attached text